CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE NO. 7/ Final (Contract Closeout) PROJECT NO. 2009-009 DATE:
PROJECT TITLE: FEDERAL HIGHWAY BEAUTIFICATION PROJECT
TO CONTRACTOR: SEALAND CONTRACTORS INCORPORATED

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
THIS PROJECT AND TO PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDINGLY, SUBJECT TO ALL CONTRACT STIPULATIONS AND
COVENANTS.

JUSTIFICATION:

Complete changes to project per the attached Schedule “A”.

SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT/CHANGES

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $12,486,967.77
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES PREVIOUSLY ORDERED $ 0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER $12,486,967.77
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES THIS ORDER ($__349.039.29)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER $12,137,928.49

PERCENT DECREASE THIS CHANGE ORDER -2.79%
TOTAL PERCENT DECREASE TO DATE -2.79%

) STATEMENT: I hereby certify that the supporting cost data included is, in my considered opinion, accurate
and that the prices quoted are fair and reasonable., /

s ¥ 2/ o

Contractor Signature /" Date

OUANTEL [Brre fREsTDENT

Coy

Type or Print Name and Title ' (Cbrp‘jorgté/seél) e

TO BE FILLED OUT BY DEPARTMENT INITIATING CHANGE ORDER

Funding is available from account: N/A - No Funding is Required

DEPARTMENT FUNDING CERTIFIED BY

DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA

RECOMMEND: By:
Environmental Services Cary D. Glickstein, Mayor
ATTEST:
APPROVED: By:

City Attorney City Clerk






